## **VILLAGE OF HOMEWOOD**

## DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 2024 PAVEMENT MARKING PROGRAM



BID #: 23-14PW

## **TABULATION OF BIDS:**

Bid Opening: 10:00 A.M. 5/30/2024

	QUANTITY DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			Trafic Control Co.		Precision Pavement	
ITEM NO			CONTRACT QTY	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	4" PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	127,774.00	\$0.35	\$44,720.90	\$0.18	\$22,999.32	\$0.60	\$76,664.40
2	6" PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	41,638.00	\$0.60	\$24,982.80	\$0.55	\$22,900.90	\$0.68	\$28,313.84
3	12" PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	12,233.00	\$1.49	\$18,227.17	\$1.25	\$15,291.25	\$1.65	\$20,184.45
4	24" PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	6,626.00	\$2.79	\$18,486.54	\$2.75	\$18,221.50	\$3.05	\$20,209.30
5	LETTERS & SYMBOLS (PAINT)	SF	6,226.00	\$2.90	\$18,055.40	\$2.75	\$17,121.50	\$3.05	\$18,989.30
6	MODIFIED URETHANE 4" PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	24,207.00	\$0.90	\$21,786.30	\$0.65	\$15,734.55	\$1.05	\$25,417.35
7	MODIFIED URETHANE 6" PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	6,591.00	\$1.49	\$9,820.59	\$1.50	\$9,886.50	\$2.45	\$16,147.95
8	MODIFIED URETHANE 12" PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	1,363.00	\$3.00	\$4,089.00	\$3.10	\$4,225.30	\$4.65	\$6,337.95
9	MODIFIED URETHANE 24" PAVEMENT MARKING	LF	407.00	\$6.00	\$2,442.00	\$6.20	\$2,523.40	\$8.25	\$3,357.75
10	MODIFIED URETHANE LETTERS & SYMBOLS	SF	1,227.00	\$6.00	\$7,362.00	\$6.20	\$7,607.40	\$8.25	\$10,122.75
	TOTAL CONTRACT COST:				\$169,972.70		\$136,511.62		\$225,745.04